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Therwil Flyers

WIL DEVILS

GAME 711, FINAL 1
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LOB

AVG

OBP

SLG

Lehmann, N. C
Pelli, V. 2B
Feurer, N. SS
Biihler, I. P
Maier, D. 1B
Niffeler, N. 3B
Pelli, A. RF
Entner, J. LF
Zehnder, M. CF
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.625
.333
.000
.273
714
.500
.143
L1111
.000

.769
.500
.200
.333
B556]
.583
0838
111
.250

.750
.333
.000
.364
1.286
.500
.143
222
.000
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BATTING

2B: Maier, D. (2,Glauser).
RBI: Biihler, 1. (4).

Wil Devils RISP: 1-5 (Buhler, 1. 1-2, Niffeler, N. 0-1, Entner, J. 0-1, Zehnder, M. 0-1).

Team LOB: 5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lehmann, N. 2 (3,2nd base off Glauser/Grabowicz ,3rd base off Glauser/Grabowicz).
CS: Lehmann, N. (1,2nd base by Glauser/Grabowicz).

FIELDING

E: Feurer, N. (1,fly ball); Maier, D. (1,mishandle); Pelli, A. (1,fly ball).

PITCHERS

IP

R
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SO

HR

PC-ST
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ERA

Opp AVG

Bihler, 1. (L, 0-3)
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9.64

.402

TOTALS

4.0

10

10

25

PITCHING

WP: Blhler, I. 3.
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Bihler, I. 6-1.
Game Scores: Blhler, I. 13.
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Gfeller, L. LF

Haas, H. CF
Wanner, M. 3B
Glauser, A. P
Grabowicz, P. C
Gaupset, S. SS
Plattner, T. DH
Baumgartner, L. 2B
Kuhn, F. RF
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.625
.500
.700
417
417
.222
.000
.444
.000

.750
.545
.667
417
417
417
0838
.500
.000
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1.100
.500
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222
.000
.444
.000
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BATTING

2B: Grabowicz, P. (2,Buhler); Wanner, M. 2 (4,Buhler ,Buhler).

3B: Gfeller, L. (2,Blhler); Haas, H. (1,Bhler).

RBI: Haas, H. 2(3), Wanner, M. 3(6), Glauser, A. 2(5), Grabowicz, P. 3(6).

2-out RBI: Grabowicz, P..

Therwil Flyers RISP: 5-11 (Gfeller, L. 1-1, Haas, H. 1-2, Wanner, M. 2-2, Glauser, A. 0-2, Grabowicz, P. 0-2, Gaupset, S. 1-1, Plattner, T. 0-1).

Team LOB: 4.

PITCHERS

IP

HR

PC-ST

BF

ERA

Opp AVG

Glauser, A. (W, 3-0)

5.0

o

21

9.00

.400

TOTALS

5.0

21

PITCHING

HBP: Lehmann, N. (by Glauser).
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Glauser, A. 7-1.
Game Scores: Glauser, A. 56.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 1:15
Field: Therwil Kanelmatt 2



Game leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Wanner, Melanie 3-3, 3RBI, 2R 72.00
2. Haas, Heidi 2-3, 2 RBI, 3R 69.75
3. Gfeller, Lena 2-3, 2R 66.75
4. Grabowicz, Patricia 1-3, 3 RBI 64.50
5. Glauser, Adeline 0-3, 2 RBI, 2 R 62.25

* Batters Formula:

59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts -
.25*0uts

* Pitchers Formula:

50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each
earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy
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Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

Play-By-Play
15T

Glauser pitching

- Lehmann Nadja hit by pitch.

- Pelli Valentina struck out swinging.

- Lehmann Nadja stole second.

- Lehmann Nadja stole third.

- Feurer Nina walked.

- Buihler Irene singled to center, Lehmann Nadja scored, Feurer Nina to second, Feurer Nina out advancing to third.
- Maier Denise doubled to center, Blhler Irene to third.

- Niffeler Nadja grounded out, catcher to first.

1 Run, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 0

THERWIL FLYERS 15T

Biihler pitching

- Gfeller Lena tripled to center.

- Haas Heidi safe at first on error by shortstop Feurer Nina.

- Haas Heidi to second on defensive indifference.

- Wanner Melanie doubled to center, Gfeller Lena scored, Haas Heidi scored.
- Glauser Adeline grounded out to first, Wanner Melanie to third.

- Grabowicz Patricia grounded out, pitcher to first, Wanner Melanie scored.
- Gaupset Samantha walked.

- Plattner Tami Hann struck out swinging.

3 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 3

2ND

Glauser pitching

- Pelli Alessandra grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Entner Josianne flied out to right.

- Zehnder Michelle grounded out, pitcher to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 3

THERWIL FLYERS 2ND

Biihler pitching

- Baumgartner Lea struck out swinging.

- Kuhn Fabienne struck out swinging.

- Gfeller Lena grounded out, pitcher to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 3

3RD

Glauser pitching

- Lehmann Nadja singled to center.

- Lehmann Nadja caught stealing, catcher to shortstop.

- Pelli Valentina walked.

- Feurer Nina struck out swinging, catcher to first, Pelli Valentina to second.
- Blhler Irene grounded out, second to first.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 3

THERWIL FLYERS 3RD

Biihler pitching

- Haas Heidi singled to center.

- Wanner Melanie doubled to center, Haas Heidi to third.

- Glauser Adeline safe at second on error by right fielder Pelli Alessandra, Haas Heidi scored, Wanner Melanie scored.
- Glauser Adeline safe at third on Bihler Irene wild pitch.

- Grabowicz Patricia grounded out, shortstop to first, Glauser Adeline scored.

- Gaupset Samantha flied out to third.

- Plattner Tami Hann struck out swinging.

3 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 0 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 6

4TH

Glauser pitching

- Maier Denise grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Niffeler Nadja singled to center.

- Pelli Alessandra singled to center, Niffeler Nadja to second.

- Entner Josianne struck out swinging.

- Zehnder Michelle reached on fielder's choice, Pelli Alessandra to second, Niffeler Nadja forced out, shortstop to third.
0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 6



THERWIL FLYERS 4TH

Biihler pitching

- Baumgartner Lea singled to center.

- Kuhn Fabienne safe at first on error by first baseman Maier Denise, Baumgartner Lea to second.
- Gfeller Lena singled to center, Kuhn Fabienne to second, Baumgartner Lea to third.

- Baumgartner Lea out by rule to third.

- Gfeller Lena safe at second on Buhler Irene wild pitch.

- Kuhn Fabienne safe at third on Bihler Irene wild pitch.

- Haas Heidi tripled to center, Kuhn Fabienne scored, Gfeller Lena scored.

- Wanner Melanie singled to center, Haas Heidi scored.

- Glauser Adeline reached on fielder's choice, Wanner Melanie forced out to second.

- Grabowicz Patricia doubled to center, Glauser Adeline scored.

- Gaupset Samantha singled to center, Grabowicz Patricia to third.

- Plattner Tami Hann reached on fielder's choice, Gaupset Samantha to second, Grabowicz Patricia forced out to pitcher.
4 Runs, 6 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 10

5TH

Glauser pitching

- Lehmann Nadja grounded out, third to first.
- Pelli Valentina struck out swinging.

- Feurer Nina struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

1, Therwil Flyers 10

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®
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