







WIL DEVILS

HITTERS	-	λB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Lehmann, N. C		2	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	0	0	.625	.769	.750
Pelli, V. 2B		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	1	.333	.500	.333
Feurer, N. SS		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	1	.000	.200	.000
Bühler, I. P		2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	.273	.333	.364
Maier, D. 1B		2	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	.714	.556	1.286
Niffeler, N. 3B		2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	.500	.583	.500
Pelli, A. RF		2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	.143	.333	.143
Entner, J. LF		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	.111	.111	.222
Zehnder, M. CF		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	.000	.250	.000
TOTALS	:	18	1	5	1	1	0	0	2	1	6	2	5	9			

BATTING

2B: Maier, D. (2,Glauser). RBI: Bühler, I. (4). Wil Devils RISP: 1-5 (Bühler, I. 1-2, Niffeler, N. 0-1, Entner, J. 0-1, Zehnder, M. 0-1). Team LOB: 5.

SB: Lehmann, N. 2 (3,2nd base off Glauser/Grabowicz ,3rd base off Glauser/Grabowicz). CS: Lehmann, N. (1,2nd base by Glauser/Grabowicz).

E: Feurer, N. (1,fly ball); Maier, D. (1,mishandle); Pelli, A. (1,fly ball).

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	so	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Bühler, I. (L, 0-3)	4.0	10	10	6	1	4	0		25	9.64	.402
TOTALS	4.0	10	10	6	1	4	0		25		

PITCHING

WP: Bühler, I. 3. Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Bühler, I. 6-1. Game Scores: Bühler, I. 13.

THERWIL FLYERS

, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,																	
HITTERS	Α	В	R	н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Gfeller, L. LF	3	3	2	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	.625	.750	1.125
Haas, H. CF	3	3	3	2	2	0	1	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	.500	.545	.800
Wanner, M. 3B	3	3	2	3	3	2	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	.700	.667	1.100
Glauser, A. P	3	3	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	.417	.417	.500
Grabowicz, P. C	3	3	0	1	3	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	.417	.417	.583
Gaupset, S. SS	2	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	.222	.417	.222
Plattner, T. DH	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3	.000	.333	.000
Baumgartner, L. 2B	2	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	.444	.500	.444
Kuhn, F. RF	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.000	.000	.000
TOTALS	2	4	10	10	10	3	2	0	0	0	17	1	4	7			

BATTING

2B: Grabowicz, P. (2,Bühler); Wanner, M. 2 (4,Bühler ,Bühler).
3B: Gfeller, L. (2,Bühler); Haas, H. (1,Bühler).
RBI: Haas, H. 2(3), Wanner, M. 3(6), Glauser, A. 2(5), Grabowicz, P. 3(6).
2-out RBI: Grabowicz, P.
Therwif Flyers RISP: 5-11 (Gfeller, L. 1-1, Haas, H. 1-2, Wanner, M. 2-2, Glauser, A. 0-2, Grabowicz, P. 0-2, Gaupset, S. 1-1, Plattner, T. 0-1).
Team LOB: 4.

PITCHERS	IP	н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Glauser, A. (W, 3-0)	5.0	5	1	1	2	5	0		21	9.00	.400
TOTALS	5.0	5	1	1	2	5	0		21		

PITCHING

HBP: Lehmann, N. (by Glauser). **Ground Balls-Fly Balls:** Glauser, A. 7-1. **Game Scores:** Glauser, A. 56.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 1:15 Field: Therwil Känelmatt 2

Game leaders

PLAYER	STATS	GAME SCORES*	
1. Wanner, Melanie	3-3, 3 RBI, 2 R	72.00	
2. Haas, Heidi	2-3, 2 RBI, 3 R	69.75	
3. Gfeller, Lena	2-3, 2 R	66.75	
4. Grabowicz, Patricia	1-3, 3 RBI	64.50	
5. Glauser, Adeline	0-3, 2 RBI, 2 R	62.25	

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs

* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)



Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®

Play-By-Play

1ST

Glauser pitching

- Lehmann Nadja hit by pitch.
- Pelli Valentina struck out swinging
- Lehmann Nadja stole second.
- Lehmann Nadja stole third.
- Feurer Nina walked.
- Bühler Irene singled to center, Lehmann Nadja scored, Feurer Nina to second, Feurer Nina out advancing to third.
- Maier Denise doubled to center, Bühler Irene to third.
- Niffeler Nadja grounded out, catcher to first. 1 Run, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB
- 1, Therwil Flyers 0

THERWIL FLYERS 1ST

Bühler pitching

- Gfeller Lena tripled to center.
- Haas Heidi safe at first on error by shortstop Feurer Nina.
- Haas Heidi to second on defensive indifference.

 Wanner Melanie doubled to center, Gfeller Lena scored, Haas Heidi scored.
- Glauser Adeline grounded out to first, Wanner Melanie to third.
- Grabowicz Patricia grounded out, pitcher to first, Wanner Melanie scored.
- Gaupset Samantha walked.
- Plattner Tami Hann struck out swinging.

3 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB 1, Therwil Flyers 3

2ND

Glauser pitching

- Pelli Alessandra grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Entner Josianne flied out to right.
- Zehnder Michelle grounded out, pitcher to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 3

THERWIL FLYERS 2ND

Bühler pitching

- Baumgartner Lea struck out swinging. Kuhn Fabienne struck out swinging.
- Gfeller Lena grounded out, pitcher to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

1. Therwil Flyers 3

3RD

Glauser pitching

- Lehmann Nadja singled to center.
- Lehmann Nadja caught stealing, catcher to shortstop.
 Pelli Valentina walked.
- Feurer Nina struck out swinging, catcher to first, Pelli Valentina to second.
- Bühler Irene grounded out, second to first. 0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 3

THERWIL FLYERS 3RD

Bühler pitching

- Haas Heidi singled to center.
- Wanner Melanie doubled to center, Haas Heidi to third.
- Glauser Adeline safe at second on error by right fielder Pelli Alessandra, Haas Heidi scored, Wanner Melanie scored.
 Glauser Adeline safe at third on Bühler Irene wild pitch.

- Grabowicz Patricia grounded out, shortstop to first, Glauser Adeline scored.
 Gaupset Samantha flied out to third.
- Plattner Tami Hann struck out swinging.
- 3 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 0 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 6

4TH

Glauser pitching

- Maier Denise grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Niffeler Nadja singled to center.
 Pelli Alessandra singled to center, Niffeler Nadja to second.
- Entner Josianne struck out swinging.
- Zehnder Michelle reached on fielder's choice, Pelli Alessandra to second, Niffeler Nadja forced out, shortstop to third. 0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

1, Therwil Flyers 6

THERWIL FLYERS 4TH

Bühler pitching

- Baumgartner Lea singled to center. Kuhn Fabienne safe at first on error by first baseman Maier Denise, Baumgartner Lea to second.

- Kuhn Fabienne safe at first on error by first baseman Maier Denise, Baumgartner Lea to second.
 Gfeller Lena singled to center, Kuhn Fabienne to second, Baumgartner Lea to third.
 Baumgartner Lea out by rule to third.
 Gfeller Lena safe at second on Bühler Irene wild pitch.
 Kuhn Fabienne safe at third on Bühler Irene wild pitch.
 Haas Heidi tripled to center, Kuhn Fabienne scored, Gfeller Lena scored.
 Wanner Melanie singled to center, Haas Heidi scored.
 Glauser Adeline reached on fielder's choice, Wanner Melanie forced out to second.
 Grabowicz Patricia doubled to center, Glauser Adeline scored.
 Gaupset Samantha singled to center, Grabowicz Patricia to third.
 Plattner Tami Hann reached on fielder's choice, Gaupset Samantha to second, Grabowicz Patricia forced out to pitcher.
 4 Runs, 6 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB
 1, Therwil Flyers 10
- 1, Therwil Flyers 10

5TH

Glauser pitching

- Lehmann Nadja grounded out, third to first.Pelli Valentina struck out swinging.
- Feurer Nina struck out swinging. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

1, Therwil Flyers 10

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®